+6.6%
+8.7%

+7.3%

+13.0%*

Europe North

America

North

Asia

Emerging

Markets*

+23.7%

* Emerging Markets combine the Latin America and SAPMENA-SSA regions

 Composed of Latin America: +24.4% and SAPMENA-SSA: +23.2%

* Composed of Latin America: +15.1% and SAPMENA-SSA: +11.5%

9 February 2024

NORTH
AMERICA

LATIN
AMERICA

EUROPE

NORTH ASIA

SAPMENA-SSA*

Sales by region

8

(as a % of total sales, in billion euros)

31.6%

€13.0bn 25.9%

€10.7bn

15.5%
€6.4bn

EMERGING
MARKETS

7.1%
€2.9bn

8.4%
€3.4bn

* South Asia Pacific, Middle-East, North Africa - Sub-Saharan Africa

 Emerging Markets combine the Latin America and SAPMENA-SSA regions

27.1%

€11.1bn

9 February 2024

Make-up

9

* Like-for-like growth vs 2022

Fragrances Haircare Skincare

13% of total

€5.2bn

+16.9%*

15% of total

€6.3bn

+15.3%*

40% of total

€16.4bn

+10.4%*

20% of total

€8.1bn

+10.0%*

Hair colour

8% of total

€3.4bn

+6.5%*

2023 Sales by category
All major categories up in double-digits

9 February 2024

Profit and loss account – From sales to operating profit

10

* In % for sales and in basis points for all other lines

(in million euros) 2022 % of sales 2023 % of sales Change*

Sales 38 260.6 100.0% 41 182.5 100.0% +7.6%

Cost of sales -10 577.4 27.6% -10 767.0 26.1%

Gross profit 27 683.3 72.4% 30 415.5 73.9% +150bp

Research and innovation expenses -1 138.6 3.0% -1 288.9 3.1% +10bp

Advertising and promotion expenses -12 059.0 31.5% -13 356.6 32.4% +90bp

Selling, general and administrative expenses -7 028.8 18.4% -7 626.7 18.5% +10bp

Operating profit 7 456.9 19.5% 8 143.3 19.8% +30bp

9 February 2024

Operating margin by division – Each in excess of 20%

11

(as a % of sales)

2022 2023 % Change

Professional Products 21.3% 21.6% +30bp

Consumer Products 19.8% 20.5% +70bp

L’Oréal Luxe 22.9% 22.3% -60bp

Dermatological Beauty 25.4% 26.0% +60bp

Total before non-allocated expenses* 21.9% 22.2% +30bp

Non-allocated expenses -2.4% -2.4%

Group 19.5% 19.8% +30bp

* Central group expenses, fundamental research expenses, free grant of shares expenses and miscellaneous items as a % of total sales

9 February 2024

> €41bn

+38%
reported

2019 to 2023 – The power of our virtuous P&L

12

+8.2%
4Y-CAGR*

Sales

* CAGR 2019-2023 on a like-for-like basis

€30.4bn
Gross profit

+90bp
margin expansion

+8.7%
4Y-CAGR*

> €13bn

+160bps
as a % of sales

A&P spend

+9.7%
4Y-CAGR*

€8.1bn
Operating profit

+10.1%
4Y-CAGR*

+120bp
margin expansion

9 February 2024

Profit and loss account
From operating profit to net profit excluding non-recurring items